# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. GIANLUCA SPERA	01/17/2007
SCOTT R. ARIAGNO	01/16/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015-4633	

Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.	
Street Address:	Hertistrasse 2	
City:	Wallisellen, Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8304	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11553546

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)948-3393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-948-2000

Email: elizabeth\_eich@baxter.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Nichols Address Line 1: One Baxter Parkway

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015-4633

> **PATENT REEL: 018785 FRAME: 0991**

500210554

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMWMUS-6229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth J. Eich
Total Attachments: 2 source=6229assign1#page1.tif source=6229assign2#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018785 FRAME: 0992

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS the undersigned

Gianluca Spera

of Rome, Italy

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR")

is owner of the following Patents: U.S. Patent Application No. 11/553,546

## WHEREAS the undersigned

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. OF DEERFIELD, IL U.S.A. AND BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A. OF Of ZURICH, SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring the above mentioned Patents.

## NOW THEREFORE,

for the sum of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, which accepts, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said Patents

(Assignor's signature)

86100 Campobasso Rome, Italy

## ATTO DI CESSIONE

PREMESSO che la sottoscritta Gianluca Spera

consede a Rome, Italy

(d'ora in seguito chiamata "CEDENTE")

è titolare dei seguenti Brevetti:

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/553,546

PREMESSO che la sottoscritta

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. OF DEERFIELD, IL U.S.A. AND BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A. OF ZURICH CON sede a SWITZERLAND

(d'ora in seguito chiamata "CESSIONARIA")

desidera acquistare i suddetti Brevetti.

TUTTO CIÓ PREMESSO,

dietro corrispettivo della somma di un dollaro della quale si accusa ricevuta, la CEDENTE vende, cede e trasferisce alla suddetta CESSIONARIA, la quale accetta, ogni diritto, titolarità ed interesse su detti Brevetti.

(Assignee's signature)

86100 Campobasso Rome, Italy January 17, 2007



Serial No. 11/553,546

Filed: 10/27/2006

Attorney Docket No. SMWMUS-6229

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and **BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.**, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

#### GASTROINTESTINAL APPLICATOR AND METHOD OF USING SAME

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me individually and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date, serial number and attorney docket number of said application when officially known.

I warrant myself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal

Date 16-5-1- 20 Signature & M. Jung
Typed Name: SCOTT R. ARIAGNO
State of Illinois County of Lake
Signed before me on this // day of, 200_7
by SCOTT R. ARIAGNO Inventor
Sudied & Reinback Notary Public
<b></b>

116841\_1

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDITH L REINBOLDT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/16/08

PATENT REEL: 018785 FRAME: 0994